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Petition of TruConnect Communications, 
Inc. for Designation as an Eligible 
Telecommunications Carrier in the State 
of Utah 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 24-2646-01 

 
ORDER GRANTING MOTION 

 

 
ISSUED: April 22, 2024 

 
 On April 18, 2024, the Division of Public Utilities (DPU) and the Office of 

Consumer Services (OCS) filed with the Public Service Commission an Unopposed 

Joint Motion for Extension of Time to File Non-Applicant Direct Testimony and for 

Expedited Treatment (“Motion”). The Motion seeks an extension of time within which 

DPU and OCS shall file their written direct testimony. Under the current scheduling 

order issued March 11, 2024 (“Scheduling Order”), the direct testimony of the DPU and 

OCS is due April 24, 2024, and the Motion seeks an extension until May 7, 2024. DPU 

and OCS represent that petitioner TruConnect Communications, Inc. does not oppose 

the Motion and that there are no intervenors in this docket.  

 The Motion represents that the parties are engaged “in good faith settlement 

negotiations and anticipate reaching a settlement and filing an executed settlement 

stipulation soon.” The Motion notes that no other Scheduling Order deadlines are 

impacted by this request. 

 Good cause appearing and because no party objects, the Motion is granted. The 

DPU and OCS shall have until Tuesday, May 7, 2024, to file their respective written 

direct testimony. All other dates in the Scheduling Order, including the hearing date, 

remain the same.  
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DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, April 22, 2024. 
 
 
/s/ John E. Delaney 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#333496 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on April 22, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Debra McGuire Mercer (debra.mercer@nelsonmullins.com)  
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP  
Counsel for TruConnect Communications, Inc. 
 
Nathan Johnson (njohnson@truconnect.com) 
Co-CEO 
Danielle Perry (dperry@truconnect.com) 
Chief Compliance Officer 
TruConnect Communications, Inc. 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
Jacob Zachary (jzachary@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

      
Administrative Assistant 
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